
HIGHLAND 
 
Countryside Ranger Services 
 
Highland Council Countryside Ranger 
Service 
 
Saranne Bish 
Badenoch and Strathspey North Ranger 
The Courthouse 
The Square 
Grantown-on-Spey 
PH26 3HF 
01479 873914 
saranne.bish@highland.gov.uk 
 
Duncan MacDonald 
Badenoch and Strathspey South Ranger 
Ralia 
A9 North 
PH20 1BH 
01540 673907 
duncan.macdonald@highland.gov.uk 
 
Forestry Commission Scotland – Glenmore Forest Park 
Glenmore 
Aviemore 
PH22 1QU 
 
Sandra Reid 
01479 861220 
sandra.reid@forestry.gsi.gov.uk  
 
Cairngorm Mountain Ranger Service 
Ranger Base 
Ski Area 
Aviemore 
PH22 1RB 
 
http://www.cairngormmountain.com  
 
Nic Bullivant – Head Ranger 
01479 861327 
nic.bullivant@cairngormmountain.org  
 
Ruari Macdonald - Ranger 
01479 861327 
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Rothiemurchus Estate Ranger Service 
Rothiemurchus  
By Aviemore  
Inverness-shire  
PH22 1QH 
 
www.rothiemurchus.net  
 
Julian Orsi 
01479 812329 
Julian.Orsi@rothie.net 

 
Explore Abernethy Ranger Service 
Explore Abernethy 
Nethy Bridge Community Centre, 
Nethy Bridge 
PH25 3DG 
 
http://www.exploreabernethy.co.uk  
 
Melanie Clouston – Ranger 
01479 821565 
ranger@nethybridge.com  
 
 
Scottish Natural Heritage 
 
Aviemore:  
Achantoul, Aviemore, PH22 1QD  
Tel: 01479 810477 
 
Creag Meagaidh NNR  
Aberarder 
Kinlochlaggan 
Newtonmore 
Inverness-shire PH20 1BX  
 
01528 544265. 
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